The pro forma financial effects are presented in accordance with the JSE Listings
Requirements, the Guide on Pro Forma Financial Information issued by SAICA and the
measurement and recognition requirements of IFRS.

The accounting policies applied in quantifying pro forma adjustments are consistent
with Premier's accounting policies at 28 February 2018. The pro forma results are the
responsibility of the board and were not reviewed or reported on by Premier's auditors.

Premier Fishing & Brands Limited UNAUDITED CONDENSED RESULTS 28 FEBRUARY 20184

PRO FORMA 6 MONTH RESULTS FOR THE 6 MONTH PERIOD ENDED
28 FEBRUARY 2018
  Pro forma Pro forma

6 months

ended
6 months

ended

28 February

2018
28 February

2017 Growth
  Rm Rm %
Revenue 234 649 182 667 28.5%
Operating profit 60 130 17 792 238.0%
Profit before tax 80 734 23 919 237.5%
Profit after tax 58 087 18 126 220.5%

PRO FORMA FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 28 FEBRUARY 2018
   Premier
   pro forma after
  Premier Talhado the inclusion of

Unaudited

for the
Unaudited

for the
Talhado

for the

6 months

ended
3 months

ended
6 months

ended
  28 February 28 February 28 February
  2018 2018 2018
Revenue 184 580 50 069 234 649
Operating profit 20 269 39 861 60 130
Profit before tax 41 251 39 483 80 734
Profit after tax 28 850 29 237 58 087
1 The column titled 'Premier unaudited 6 months ended 28 February 2018' represents the unaudited

results for Premier Group for the 6 months ended 28 February 2018.

2 The column titled 'Talhado unaudited 3 months ended 28 February 2018' represents the unaudited
results for Talahdo for the 3 months ended 28 February 2018 that would have been consolidated had
the conditions precedent, being the approval of the Competition Authorities and the approval of the
Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing been met prior to 28 February 2018.

3 The column titled 'Premier pro forma after all adjustments 6 months ended 28 February 2018'